

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Easter Biscuits 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Way, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Way, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil), EGG Yolk, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Semi Skimmed MILK , Mixed Spice.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 3 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2000	Energy (kcal)	477	Salt	0.4
Fat	19	of which saturates	11		
Carbohydrate	69	of which sugars	32		
Fibre	3.4	Protein	5.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Maxwell and Franks Square Chocolate Cake with Mini Eggs 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell and Franks, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell and Franks, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate Chips (8%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Vegetable Glycerine, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, White Chocolate Curls (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Lactose (MILK), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), MILK Chocolate Eggs in a Crisp Sugar Shell [Sugar, MILK , Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, Whey Permeate Powder (from MILK), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), MILK Fat, Modified Starches (Maize, Tapioca), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Flavourings, Maltodextrin, Colours (Anthocyanins, Beetroot Red, Paprika Extract, Carotenes], Dark Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), SOYA Lecithin), Salt, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavouring], Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Once open, consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1834	Energy (kcal)	438	Salt	0.5
Fat	20	of which saturates	8.7		
Carbohydrate	57	of which sugars	35		
Fibre	3.1	Protein	5.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Ooh! Chocolata Very Honeycomb Hen 70g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Garzona Ltd, Unit 42, Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS48 1JE
Supplier Name and Address	1012099, Unit 42, Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS48 1JE
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, honeycomb (10%) (sugar, glucose syrup, raising agent, rice flour), cocoa mass, whey powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), vanillin.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2364	Energy (kcal)	558	Salt	0.6
Fat	36.2	of which saturates	22.9		
Carbohydrate	53.9	of which sugars	53.1		
Fibre	0.2	Protein	5.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Popcorn Shed Chocolate Trio Bunny Mix Snack Pack 24g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Popcorn Shed, Unit 5 Globe Business Park, First Avenue, Marlow, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, SL7 1YA
Supplier Name and Address	Popcorn Shed, 483 Green Lanes, London, United Kingdom, N13 4BS
Ingredients	Popped Corn, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter, MILK Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavour) Golden Syrup, White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavour) Cocoa Powder, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Natural Flavouring, SOYA Lecithin, Bicarbonate of Soda.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Instructions for use	Once opened, re-seal to ensure freshness
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1718	Energy (kcal)	411	Salt	0.8
Fat	14.5	of which saturates	7.9		
Carbohydrate	63.9	of which sugars	40.7		
Fibre	4.1	Protein	3.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Stas Mini Eggs with Chick Label 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, Boundary House, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, Boundary House, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	MILK Chocolate Mini Egg (MILK Chocolate 70% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder(MILK), Lactose(MILK), Butter Oil(MILK), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Glazing Agent:Gum Arabic, Rice Starch, Malt BARLEY Extract, Colours:Anthocyanins, Carotenes, Curcumin, Spirulina Concentrate

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2006	Energy (kcal)	477	Salt	0
Fat	18	of which saturates	11		
Carbohydrate	74	of which sugars	73		
Fibre	15	Protein	3.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Stas Milk Chocolate Easter Egg 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Stas Partnership, Boundary House, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, Boundary House, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, MILK Fat, Coconut Oil, MILK Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Coconut Oil, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), MILK Chocolate Flakes (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanillin), Gold Powder (Carrier: Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in cool place away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2271	Energy (kcal)	544	Salt	0.11
Fat	32	of which saturates	20		
Carbohydrate	56	of which sugars	56		
Fibre	2.2	Protein	5.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		